
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/19/2019 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #19-1684 

Date: 
1/7/2020 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works  

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator  KL  

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA  

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 2 with PSG Construction, Inc., for the Pump Station Upgrades 
at Pearl St. project.  

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 2 is for additional work requested by the City performed for the Pump Station 
Upgrades at Pearl St. awarded to PSG Construction, Inc. 
 
1. Additional quantity for Bid Item # 6 – HMA Drive & Terrace, Type 4LT5828S 

6.97 Tons @ $250.00/Ton ............................................................................................................. $1,742.50 
 

2. Additional electrical work to reconfigure the control panels to better meet the operational needs 
of Clean Water Plant staff 
Lump sum @ $5,394.00 ................................................................................................................ $5,394.00 
 
                                                                                                             Total Change Order No 2 .... $7,136.50 

 
Options & Alternatives: No feasible alternatives 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO#190087 
Contract No.  4091  
Contract To Date: $499,088.00 
Change Order No. 2: $7,136.50     Acct # 7399.68290.71440 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 2 - $506,224.50  
 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 2 with PSG Construction, Inc., for the Pump Station 
Upgrades at Pearl St. project.  

 


